Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo MyClub Payment information

Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo payment conditions for fixed payments via MobilePay Subscriptions in MinForening (MyClub)

The following terms apply when entering into agreements with Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo through the association system MinForening (MyClub) associated with fixed payments via MobilePay Subscriptions.

In addition to the conditions described below, the general conditions applicable at all times for receiving services from Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo via MinForening (MyClub) apply, applicable legislation, regulations and payment statutes. Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo reserves the right to change the terms below and will inform about this at https://www.aiki-shuren-dojo.com/

Creation of an agreement for automatic card payment or payment via MobilePay

An agreement on fixed payments via MobilePay subscriptions implies that the member's payment for membership of Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo takes place by automatic transfer of the due amount from the member's account to the Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo account.

Termination of agreement on automatic card payment or payment via MobilePay

The agreement on fixed payments via MobilePay continues until one of the parties wishes to terminate the agreement. The agreement on fixed payments via MobilePay ends automatically if there is default on the part of the member.

Worth knowing

You can change your card details and unsubscribe from MobilePay in the MobilePay app at any time. You should be aware that in the MobilePay app you may have to raise your amount limit if your payments are large amounts. If you do not do this, your invoice will not be paid.

Payment is made automatically via MobilePay on the invoice's due date. With each collection, you will receive a notification in the MobilePay app about automatic withdrawal with an indication of the amount and payment date the day before payment takes place, unless you have turned this off in general in the MobilePay app. In the MobilePay app, you also have an overview of current and upcoming payments.

Changes

It is your responsibility to ensure that the payment card registered in the MobilePay app is valid and that the payment card information is updated in the event of expiry, blocking, loss or the like. MobilePay will, through the MobilePay app, request you to update your card information if your credit card expires or is replaced.

Confidentiality and security

The information you enter in the MobilePay app will only be stored by MobilePay Denmark A/S, the provider of the MobilePay Subscription service.

MobilePay and MinForening (MyClub) only exchange information about your customer number, a unique payment ID, the amount to be paid and whether the amount has been paid.

Personal data

A data processing agreement has been entered into between MinForening (MyClub) and Copenhagen Aiki Shuren Dojo, which ensures that the information is processed safely, securely and in accordance with current personal data legislation. The information is passed on to MobilePay Denmark A/S, which carries out an independent processing of information. MobilePay Denmark A/S is the independent data controller for their respective treatments. For other information about MinForening's (MyClub) processing of your personal data, please refer to MinForening's privacy policy at Cookie and privacy policy in MinForening (MyClub) - MinForening.